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Africa Faith & Justice Network 
Fr. Rocco  Puopolo  
125 Michigian Ave NE 
Washington D.C. 20017 
Phone: 202-884-9780 
Fax: 202-884-9774 
director@afjn.org 

 Atlanta Consulting Group of Morgan Keegan 
 Melissa  Sylvester  
3050 Peachtree Road NW. Ste. 600 
Atlanta Georgia 30305 
Phone: 404-240-6788 
Fax: 404-240-6725 
Melissa.Sylvester@morgankeegan.com 

 Bread for the World 
 Margaret Mary Kimmins OSF 
50 F Street NW, Ste. 500 
Washington D.C. 20001 
Phone: 202-464-8188 
Fax: 202-639-9401 
mkimmins@bread.org 

Brenner, McDonagh & Tortolani 
 Marion  Grenci  
101 Executive Blvd. 
Elmsford NY 10523 
Phone: 914-347-1600 
Fax: 914-347-4113 
mgrenci@bmtconsults.com 

 Burri Insurance Group 
 Robert  Smedley  
630 Brooker Creek Blvd. 
Suite 315 
Oldsmar Florida 34677 
Phone: 813-818-7600 
smedley@burriandcompany.com 

 Cards by Anne 
 Anne  Kertz Kernion  
P.O. Box 99 
Wexford Pennsylvania 15090 
Phone: 888-766-7761 
Fax: 724-940-0010 
anne@cardsbyanne.com 

Caritas Vehicle Services 
 Tammy  Cheever  
7400 W. National Ave. 
Milwaukee Wisconsin 53214 
Phone: 414-771-7030 
Fax: 414-771-3528 
tcheever@caritasfleet.com 

 Catholic Health Association 
 Kimberly  Crossman  
4455 Woodson Rd 
St. Louis Missouri 63134 
Phone: 314-253-3440 
Fax: 314-429-0029 
kcrossman@chausa.org 

 Catholic Health East Senior Services 
Management 
 Maria  Santoro  
3805 West Chester Pike Ste. 100 
Newtown Square Pennsylvania 19073 
Phone: 610-355-2173 
Fax: 610-271-9140 
msantoro@che.org 

Catholic Relief Services 
 Christopher  Promis  
228 W Lexington Street 
Baltimore Maryland 21216 
Phone: 410-951-7372 
Fax: 443-825-3818 
cpromis@crs.org 

 Centro Santa Catalina 
 Maureen  Gallagher  
1207 Alabama St. 
El Paso Texas 79930 
Phone: 915-564-9006 
Fax:  
sistervoice@aol.com 

 CHANGE - HRD 
 Barbara  Stanbridge  
8531 W. McNichols 
Detroit Michigan 48221 
Phone: 313-341-7199 
Fax: 313-341-7421 
barbarastanbridge@sbcglobal.net 

Choosing Compassion 
 Michael  Crosby  
1015 N. Ninth St. 
Milwaukee Wisconsin 53233 
Phone: 414-406-1265 
Fax: 414-271-0637 
mikecrosby@aol.com 

 Christian Brothers Investment Services 
 Karen  Byrnes  
90 Park Avenue 
29th  Fl 
New York New York 10016 
Phone: 212-490-0800 
Fax: 212-490-6092 
kbyrnes@cbisonline.com 

 Christian Brothers Services 
 Dave  Pipitone  
1205 Windham  Parkway 
Romeoville Illinois 60446 
Phone: 630-378-2900 
Fax: 630-378-2501 
dave.pipitone@cbservices.org 

CIRIMEX 
Sr. Kathryn A. Bissell  
205 Hill Ave 
Ottumwa Iowa 52501 
Phone: 641-682-4264 
Fax: 641-684-4690 
cirimex@aol.com 

 CommunityWorks, Inc 
 Donna  Fyffe  
9702 East Washington St. 
PMR 302 
Indianapolis Indiana 46229 
Phone: 317-894-2764 
Fax: 317-894-2788 
cworks1@sbcglobal.net 

 Death Row Cards 
 Camille  D'Arienzo RSM 
Sisters of Mercy 
72-25 68th St. 
Glendale New York 11385-7216 
Phone: 718-366-0966 
Fax:  
deathrowcards@aol.com 

EarthLinks 
 Kathleen  Cronan  
2828 Larimer St. 
Denver Colorado 80205 
Phone: 303-389-0085 
Fax: 303-389-0086 
cass@earthlinks-colorado.org 

 Emmaus House, Inc. 
Sr. Peg  Conlon  
21 Main Ave 
Ocean Grove New Jersey 07756 
Phone: 732-776-5458 
Fax: 732-776-7065 
pconlonatog@aol.com 

 Emmaus Leadership Services 
 Carole  Shinnick SSND 
3328 A Hampton Point Drive 
Silver Spring Maryland 20904 
Phone: 301-524-1716 
cshinnick@comcast.net 

Emmaus Ministries & Monica Brown 
 Sue  Espinosa  
134 Coleen Street 
Livermore California 94550 
Phone: 925-449-1261 
Fax: 925-449-6907 
sespinosa@msn.com 

 Equal Exchange, Inc 
 Peter  Buck  
50 United Dr. 
West Bridgewater Massachusetts 02379 
Phone: 774-776-7414 
Fax: 508-587-5955 
pbuck@equalexchange.com 

 Franciscan Spirit Tours 
 John  Mattras  
328 8th Ave., Ste. 108 
New York New York 10001 
Phone: 646-861-3634 
john@franciscanspirittours.com 
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FutureChurch 
 Christine  Schenk  
17307 Madison Ave 
Lakewood Ohio 44107 
Phone: 216-228-0869 
Fax: 216-228-4872 
chris@futurechurch.org 

 Giving Voice 
 Kristin  Matthes SNDdeN 
403 Markland Ave. 
Baltimore Maryland 21212 
Phone: 480-433-1501 
kristin@giving-voice.org 

 Great Lakes Advisors, Inc. 
 Catherine  Kelly  
123 North Wacker Dr., Ste. 2350 
Chicago Illinois 60606 
Phone: 312-553-3700 
Fax: 312-553-3737 
ckelly@greatlakesadvisors.com 

Guest House, Inc. 
 Louise  Westcott  
1601 Joslyn Rd. 
Lake Orion Michigan 48360 
Phone: 248-391-4445 
Fax: 248-391-0210 
communications@guesthouse.org 

 Hoffman, LLC 
 Sonia  Woo  
122 E. College Ave., Ste. 1G 
Appleton Wisconsin 54911 
Phone: 920-380-2138 
Fax: 920-380-9138 
swoo@hoffman.net 

 Illumicom Communications 
 Sheila  George  
9537 Duffer Way 
Montgomery Village Maryland 20886 
Phone: 888-899-2314 
Fax: 877-221-7550 
sgeorge@illumicom.org 

Intercultural ConsultationServices 
 Kathryn  Pierce  
8531 W. McNichols Rd. 
Detriot Michigan 48221 
Phone: 313-341-4841 
Fax: 313-342-7421 
ktpierce1@juno.com 

 J.A. Glynn / JAG Advisors 
 Sandy  Shotwell  
9841 Clayton Rd. 
St. Louis Missouri 63124 
Phone: 314-997-1277 
Fax: 314-997-7307 
sshotwell@jaglynn.com 

 Jesuit School of Theology of Santa Clara 
University 
 Grace A. Hogan, O.P. 
1735 LeRoy Avenue 
Berkeley California 94709 
Phone: 510-549-5013 
Fax: 510-841-8536 
ghogan@jstb.edu 

Joan Chittister: Benetvision 
 Anne  McCarthy OSB 
355 E. 9th St. 
Erie Pennsylvania 16503 
Phone: 814-459-5994 
Fax: 814-459-8066 
annemcc@benetvision.org 

 Joyce Roach, OP Photography 
 Joyce  Roach  
1111 Rose Lane 
Takoma Washington 98406 
Phone: 253-756-9435 
jroachop@nventure.com 

 Kerber, Eck & Braeckel, LLP 
 Jan  Hartwig  
1000 Myers Building 
Springfield Illinois 62701 
Phone: 217-789-0960 
Fax: 217-789-2822 
jhartwig@kebcpa.com 

LECESSE Construction Services 
 Laura  West Zarcone  
75 Thruway Park Dr. 
W. Henrietta New York 14586 
Phone: 585-334-4490 
Fax: 585-334-4925 
lzarcone@LECESSEconstruction.com 

 Legg Mason Investment Counsel 
 Pam  Pfeifer  
600 Vine St., Ste. 2000 
Cincinnati Ohio 45202 
Phone: 800-654-5777 
Fax: 513-621-7665 
pbpfeifer@leggmason.com 

 Mary's Pence 
 Nicole  Wright  
1000 Richmond Terrace - G-304 
Staten Island New York 10301 
Phone: 718-720-8040 
Fax: 718-720-8041 
nicole@maryspence.org 

Mercy Loan Fund 
 Laurie  Glasgow-Gill  
1999 Broadway, Ste. 1000 
Denver Colorado 80202 
Phone: 303-830-3386 
Fax: 877-693-7965 
lglasgow-gill@mercyhousing.org 

 Ministry of the Arts 
 Sue  Biskup  
1515 W Ogden Ave 
La Grange Park Illinois 60526-1721 
Phone: 708-354-9200 
Fax: 708-354-9573 
sbiskup@csjlagrange.org 

 National Communicators Network for Women 
Religious 
 Susan  Oxley  
525 Madison St. 
Burlington Wisconsin 53105 
Phone: 262-767-9986 
coordinator@ncnwr.org 

National Religious Retirement Office 
Sr. Janice  Bader CPPS 
3211 Fourth Street, NE 
Washington D.C. 20017 
Phone: 202-541-3215 
Fax: 202-541-3053 
jbader@usccb.org 

 National Religious Vocation Conference 
Sr. Charlene  Diorka SSJ 
5401 S. Cornell Ave., Ste. 207 
Chicago IL 60615 
Phone: 773-363-5454 
Fax: 773-363-5530 
cdiorka@nrvc.net 

 Network 
Simone  Campbell SSS 
25 E. St. N.W. 
Ste. 200 
Washington D.C. 20001 
Phone: 202-347-9797 
Fax: 202-347-9864 
scampbell@networklobby.org 

New Ways Ministry 
 Francis  DeBernardo  
4012 29th Street 
Mount Rainier Maryland 20712 
Phone: 301-277-5674 
Fax: 301-864-8954 
director@newwaysministry.org 

 Oblate School of Theology 
 Lea  Kochanek  
285 Oblate Drive 
San Antonio Texas 78216 
Phone: 210-341-1366 ext. 285 
Fax: 210-341-4519 
lkochanek@ost.edu 

 People of Hope Crafts 
 Christina  Stimson  
3995 Ivring St. 
Denver Colorado 80211 
Phone: 303-964-3488 
peopleofhopecrafts@projectsalvador.org 
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Plante & Moran, PLLC 
 Gina  Mancinelli  
27400 Northwestern Highway 
Southfield Michigan 48034 
Phone: 248-352-2500 
Fax: 248-352-0018 
gina.mancinelli@plantemoran.com 

 Property Planning For Religious  
 Gerry  Hempstead  
7777 Bonhomme Avenue 
Suite 1400 
St. Louis Missouri 63105 
Phone: 314-265-5783 
Fax: 314-862-3953 
ghempstead@sbcglobal.net 

 REALM 
 Judy  Jewison OP 
4920 Safari Pass 
St. Paul Minnesota 55122 
Phone: 651-402-0380 
Fax: 651-686-4914 
jewison@realmgroupinc.com 

Religious Formation Conference 
 Violet  Grennan Mfic 
8820 Cameron St. 
Silver Spring Maryland 20910 
Phone: 301-588-4938 
Fax: 301-585-7649 
vgrennan@relforcon.org 

 Remmert Studios, Inc. 
 Steve  Remmert  
5584  E. Anita 
St. Anne Illinois 60964 
Phone: 815-933-4867 
Fax: 815-933-2888 
steveremmert@att.net 

 Robert W. Baird & Co. 
 Jim  Hodge  
777 East Wisconsin Ave. 
Milwaukee Wisconsin 53202 
Phone: 414-298-7511 
Fax: 414-765-3633 
jhodge@rwbaird.com 

Saint John Vianney Center 
 Gerard  McGlone  
151 Woodbine Rd. 
Dowingtown Pennsylvania 19335 
Phone: 610-269-2600 
Fax: 610-873-8028 
gmcglone@sjvcenter.org 

 Saint Luke Institute 
 Valerie  Lapcinski  
8901 New Hampshire Ave. 
Silver Spring Maryland 20903 
Phone: 301-445-7970 
Fax: 301-422-5400 
valerie@sli.org 

 SAT Sabbatical (School of Applied Theology) - 
GTU- Berkeley 
Sr. Maureen-Therese  McGroddy RSHM 
5890 Birch Ct. 
Oakland California 94618 
Phone: 510-652-1651 
Fax: 510-420-0542 
satgtu@aol.com 

SFCS, Inc. 
 Valerie  Schubert  
1927 S. Tryon Street 
Charlotte North Carolina 28203 
Phone: 704-372-7327 
Fax: 704-372-7369 
vschubert@sfcs.com 

 Solidarity with Southern Sudan 
 Craig  Franz  
The Hecker Center, Ste. 334 
3025 Fourth Street, NE 
Washington D.C. 20017-1102 
Phone: 202-526-6095 
Fax: 202-526-6096 
craig@lasalleinternational.org 

 St. Louis Behavioral Medicine 
Sr. Therese Ann  Kiefer ASC 
1129 Macklind Ave. 
St. Louis MO 63123 
Phone: 314-534-0200 
Fax: 314-534-7996 
kiefert@adorers.org 

The Nolan Group of Merrill Lynch 
 Derek  Nolan  
30 S. Pearl St. 
Albany New York 12207 
Phone: 518-462-8331 
Fax: 518-618-3177 
derek_nolan@ml.com 

 The Southdown Institute 
 Dennis  Collins  
1335 St. John Sideroad E. 
Aurora Ontario L4G 3P8 
Phone: 905-727-4214 
Fax: 905-727-4215 
dcollins@southdown.on.ca 

 The Stewardship Center 
 Robert  Bamberger  
PO Box 16165 
St. Louis Missouri 63105 
Phone: 800-528-6191 
Fax: 888-580-1962 
robert@tscinc.org 

United States Catholic Mission Association 
 Michael  Montoya MJ 
3025 Fourth Street, NE, Ste. 100 
Washington D.C. 20017 
Phone: 202-832-3112 
Fax: 202-832-3668 
mmontoya@uscatholicmission.org 

 ViaGem 
 Stephen L. Zielinski  
12444 Powers Court Drive 
Suite 200 
St. Louis Missouri 63131 
Phone: 314-307-1090 
Fax: 314-844-4401 
szielinski@viagemconsulting.com 

 Yanni Partners, a Division of GBS Investment 
Consulting, LLC 
 Rose  Martin  
310 Grant Street, Suite 3000 
Pittsburgh Pennsylvania 15219 
Phone: 412-232-1000 
Fax: 412-232-1027 
rose_martin@ajg.com 

Ziegler Capital Markets 
 Lynn  Daly  
200 South Wacker Drive 
Ste. 2000 
Chicago Illinois 60606 
Phone: 312-596-1563 
Fax:  
ldaly@ziegler.com 

 Zielinski Companies 
 Peggy  Stauder  
2150 Hampton Ave. 
St. Louis Missouri 63139 
Phone: 800-489-2150 
Fax: 314-644-7132 
pstauder@zielinskico.com 

  


